# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331940

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| STEFAN LANGE        | 02/24/2017     |
| VERA STÖPPELKAMP    | 02/24/2017     |
| FRANK JERMANN       | 02/24/2017     |
| ANDREAS BIEBERSDORF | 02/24/2017     |
| RALPH WIRTH         | 03/08/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Leibnizstrasse 4               |  |
| City:           | Regensburg                     |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 93055                          |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15314084 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-732-1001

Email:docketing@slater-matsil.comCorrespondent Name:SLATER & MATSIL, L.L.P.Address Line 1:17950 PRESTON RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OSR-359          |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JENNIFER RUBIO   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jennifer Rubio/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/22/2017       |
|                         |                  |

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=OSR-359 EXECUTED\_Assignment as filed 2017-03-22#page1.tif source=OSR-359 EXECUTED\_Assignment as filed 2017-03-22#page2.tif source=OSR-359 EXECUTED\_Assignment as filed 2017-03-22#page3.tif source=OSR-359 EXECUTED\_Assignment as filed 2017-03-22#page4.tif source=OSR-359 EXECUTED\_Assignment as filed 2017-03-22#page5.tif

P2014,0596 US N / 2014P00549WOUS (FNK/MI)

Page 1 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We),

Stefan <u>Lange</u>, residing at Dambörstr. 11 86157 Augsburg Germany citizen of Germany

Vera <u>Stöppelkamp</u> residing at Dambörstr. 11 86157 Augsburg Germany Citizen of Germany

Frank <u>Jermann</u>, residing at Gerstenstr. 15 86343 Königsbrunn Germany citizen of Germany

Andreas <u>Biebersdorf,</u> residing at Volcanusweg 12 93055 Regensburg Germany citizen of Germany

Ralph <u>Wirth,</u> residing at Am Schlag 33 93138 Lappersdorf Germany citizen of Germany

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor(s)";

Hereby, (I) acknowledge having previously assigned, sold and transferred to **OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at Leibnizstr. 4 in 93055 Regensburg, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to a predecessor of Assignee, pursuant to (A)(i) the laws of GERMANY or (ii) a Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document such as, without limitation, an employee agreement executed at the time of entering into the employment of, or executed as a condition of continuing employment with, the Assignee or a predecessor of the Assignee, the entire right, including any and all priority rights, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements which are disclosed in an invention disclosure and/or in the below-identified documents currently filed with this Assignment, already filed or granted for Letters Patent (in which case, any provision of the subject Assignment that is in conflict with or is in addition to any provision in the prior agreement(s) or assignment(s) then this Assignment shall govern, take precedence, and be of legal effect), or

(B)(i) to the extent such laws of GERMANY or such Patent & Secrecy Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right

P2014,0596 US N / 2014P00549WOUS (FNK/MI) Page 3 of 4 printed name of witness Witness Signature Vera Stoppelkamp Souja printed hame of witness Witness Signature Witness Signature Andreas Biebersdorf printed name of witness Date Ralph Wirth Witness Signature

Date

printed name of witness

Docket No.: OSR-359

P2014,0596 US N / 2014P00549WOUS (FNK/MI) Page 3 of 4

| Witness Signature   | Stefan Lange                             |
|---|--|
| printed name of witness                                     | Date                                     |
| Witness Signature   | Vera Stöppelkamp                         |
| printed name of witness                                     | Date                                     |
| Witness Signature   | Frank Jermann                            |
| printed name of witness                                     | Date                                     |
| Witness Signature  CHRISTOPH KLEMP  printed name of witness | Andreas Biebersdorf  July 242 2017  Date |
| Witness Signature   | Ralph Wirth                              |
| printed name of witness                                     | Date                                     |

P2014,0596 US N / 2014P00549WOUS (FNK/MI) Page 3 of 4

| Witness Signature                    | Stefan Lange                                   |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| printed name of witness              |  |
| Witness Signature                    | Vera Stöppelkamp                               |
| printed name of witness              | Date   |
| Witness Signature                    | Frank Jermann                                  |
| printed name of witness              | Date   |
| Witness Signature                    | Andreas Biebersdorf                            |
| printed name of witness              | Date   |
| Witness Signature                    | Ralph Wirth                                    |
| LANKES SIMPN printed name of witness | <u>//&amp;1/4 / <sup>44</sup>/2017</u><br>Date |

P2014,0596 US N / 2014P00549WOUS (FNK/MI)

Page 4 of 4

Companies Representative(s) OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH

Signature

Name

Nischaus Emeinwieses Seinen Monages Cheffeet Val Frupurta

Date

0 1, MRZ. 2017

Signature

Name

Senior Manager Intellectual Property

Date

0 6. MRZ. 2017

**PATENT REEL: 041688 FRAME: 0838** 

**RECORDED: 03/22/2017**